REQUEST FOR BOARD ACTION

HENDERSON COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS

MEETING DATE: September 21, 2016

SUBJECT: Proclamation – Mickey Marvin Day

PRESENTER: Steve Wyatt

ATTACHMENTS: Yes

1.) Proclamation

SUMMARY OF REQUEST:

The Henderson County Board of Commissioners are requested to proclaim October 3, 2016 as Mickey Marvin Day in Henderson County.

BOARD ACTION REQUESTED:

The Board is requested to adopt the attached Proclamation as presented.

SUGGESTED MOTION:

I move that the Board adopt the attached Proclamation designating October 3, 2016 as Mickey Marvin Day in Henderson County.

HENDERSON COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS

1 Historic Courthouse Square, Suite #1 Hendersonville, NC 28792 Phone (828) 697-4808 ● Fax (828) 692-9855 www.hendersoncountync.org

THOMAS THOMPSON Chairman CHARLIE MESSER Vice-Chairman MICHAEL EDNEY GRADY HAWKINS WILLIAM LAPSLEY

PROCLAMATION MICKEY MARVIN DAY

October 3, 2016

- WHEREAS, Mickey Marvin is a Hendersonville native who played high school football at West Henderson High School and Brevard High School; and
 WHEREAS, Mickey Marvin attended the University of Tennessee, and played in the National Football League for 11 seasons, from 1977 through 1987; and
- WHEREAS, Mickey Marvin's Oakland Raiders were the Super Bowl XV Champions in 1981; and
- **WHEREAS,** Mickey Marvin's Los Angeles Raiders were the Super Bowl XVIII Champions in 1984; and
- **WHEREAS,** Henderson County salutes the achievements Mickey Marvin on the football field; and
- **WHEREAS,** Henderson County further recognizes Mickey Marvins's achievements off the football field, as a positive influence on all who cross his path; and
- WHEREAS, Mickey Marvin continues to give back to the community through the Mickey Marvin Scholarship Fund, which will provide four scholarships annually to someone on the football team at each of the County's four high schools; and
- WHEREAS, Mickey Marvin is a champion for all of us in Henderson County;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT PROCLAIMED, that we, the Henderson County Board of Commissioners, do hereby declare Monday, October 3, 2016 as Mickey Marvin Day in Henderson County.

Adopted this the 21st day of September, 2016.

	THOMAS THOMPSON, CHAIRMAN HENDERSON COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS
ATTEST:	
TERESA L. WILSON, CLERK TO THE BOARD	